## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12614-12615/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in ITA No.956/2011 and ITA No.957/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GAIL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOEME TAX N.D.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file additional documents is granted. List the matter after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

urtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com